


Respectfully submitted,

Walt Trierweiler
Public Counsel

/s/ Marv A. Wessling
Mary A. Wessling
Associate Public Counsel
Florida Bar No.: 93590

Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 West Madison Street, Suite 812
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-1400

Attorneys for the Citizens
cfthe State cf Florida



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

DOCKET NO. 20250035-GU

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished

by electronic mail on this 20" day of June, 2025, to the following:

Adria Harper

Jacob Imig

Timothy Sparks

Florida Public Service Commission
Office of General Counsel

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
aharper@psc.state.fl.us
jimig@psc.state.fl.us
tsparks@psc.state.fl.us

Miguel Bustos

Manager Regulatory Affairs
208 Wildlight Ave.

Yulee, FL 32097
mbustos@chpk.com

Beth Keating

Gunster Law Firm

215 South Monroe Street., Suite 601
Tallahassee, FL. 32301
bkeating@gunster.com

/s/ Mary A. Wessling

Mary A. Wessling

Associate Public Counsel
wessling. mary@leg.state.fl.us




